19920HI INS. CASE OWNER	Coluption.	CC PASA17	02 4478,1	A play LK	K: AC:
Surveyor:	Marm		IGNMENT Vo MV	Date / Time :	MMA
Surveyor.				Registered in Merimen	
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE			**************************************	N 6
limes.	SLV	570		. 87m 0062	12 myles
Insured Vehicle No	0. :	4 11 7	Claim No.		
Name of Insured	: LHIN KIN	LEDMI TERME	Policy No.	(1434)	404.11
2 0	-	HP: 981271V95	Make / Model	1000	
Insured Tel No.	-	1.37 N	2	- 45	TWO S PLAS
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 76 10	Place of Accide	ent:	
Is driver the owner	YES / NO )	Nature of Accident :			
If NO. Driver Nat	me / Age :		OI GIA REPOR	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA	REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	-	(V/L(YES/NO)	Insured Liabilit	y: % Fin	nal? Yes/No
40 3878	<u></u>				
- nione	- N	SRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:
INSRS:		SP:	WSP:		WSP:
Tel:	T Te	T) /T	Tel:	H-A	Tel:
Liability:	Karran Lis	ibility:	Liability:	(0-3)	Liability:
RMKS:	RA	IKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:
Dute/Time					
= ulplus	10 10 10 1 X	0		STAGE	DATE/PIC
MINI	10 1	A STATE OF THE STA	- BA MA	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
1 -4	PAN PAN 18 20	PO TA ARREST FINE	mei Enfectes	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
M	Smartdam	AL .		Non-Reporting ltr (Final) Notification ltr (if non-pi	
/ .	MW. Collect			Call Ot: Mo	114 22/1/14
	In the start - KI	WHA INTERNAL WELL	PERFC #	After call lir to Ol:	The DELLT IVIN
	77 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -	16 - 40914.) M	1100 1	Documentation Check	List: Handler Typist
	Translated A	401-4-7		Notification ltr (if non-pi	
	IBV ·			After call ltr to OI:	
23/1/18 -		Ol and cor.		Authorisation To Act:	
23/1/18 -	3401((	21-16/10		Release Voucher:	
08004	S BOLA IS APPLICABLE	IE 91 DISPUTED LIABILITY	TO EXPLAIN TO HOM	Final Repair Bill:	
- Often	WHY OUT ABOUT TO SE	THE COR OF FRONT VEHICLE	EVEN THOUGH THE	Car Rental Invoice:	
	ACTINEATIS CAUSE	DBY THE LAST VEHICLE		Towing Invoice	
	Mestheral is miner	ecarl man when went sales		LTA/GIA:	
idulla -	nle -1 541	if to said DI-	) in ~	Medical Bill:	
111111	7 100 -1 3.6.	of our early by		PIR:	
12/12/19-	File pass to	· USP to clas	9	Mandate/Reject Instru	ction:
15/15/10/	Fig. 1	o cet to may		LOD	
				Payment Breakdown I	Form:
LLIMINARY ADVICE	Dute/Time: 17 1	Sent By: C	+1	Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
wair Cost:	SS	days) Reduction:	9.	/ En	nail Call C
AL SETTLEMENT				Email Call	
al Liability:	% . N. 1. (Aler	Confirm with Juster redd / Dessed) BOLA S/N No.	: 28 (300. U) Drel	If No or B 28, Ass. Li	11:07
puir Cost: Wah	ss 2140.00				
ss of Rental (LOR):	55 - (	- days)		4	A A
ss of Use (LOU):	ss 300.00 (s/W			-430	TRINENGL
of Income (LOI):		x - days)		(5)(4)(1)(4)	120200
OR only LOU only		LOR + LOI   Tick on	ty one)	10	1111
A/LTA Search	55 2·W			non vito	LID almost to the Control
ndical:	55 -			Claim status: Ndrig     Report Format: 7	al/Reject/Private Settle
shursement:	SS —	(e.g. Tow/ Inde	pendent)	3) Survey fee:	35000
al Cost	m. (1/258	Global Sum SS: 244	1v.w	STORY TOUR TE	22020
tal:	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cull	
	ss 2440		brace Auto Ple		(V)G1A
iyaa I:			HALL HALL PIX	uu	0
nce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	-/		
wee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Nume 3:			



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Attituted to Enderstion Internationals Des Evnerts En Automobile

			Internationale Des Experts En Auton	
AXA	XXA INSURANCE PTE LTD		Ref : CC4/AXA17024438/Upb3	
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811		Date: 27-12-2017 Code: AXA2		
1.	non Valle ne l	Policy Par	ticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLV 57D	Veh. Inspected	YP 3878J
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	27/12/2017
2.	CASSES NO. 1	Vehic	cle Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer -		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.	Marine Street	THE REAL PROPERTY.	Conditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		D	escription of Damages	
5.	THE MESSAGE		General Information	THE THE WORLD
	Accident Date	26/12/2017	Inspection Date	26/12/2017
Survey held at		KIM CHWEE AUTO PT	TE LTD	
	- Anna Carlotte Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann	1 KAKI BUKIT AVENU #01-46/48/50 AUTOBA SINGAPORE 417883		
5a.	C DEPOSIT OF	ALERT NEWS	Remarks	A STANFALL STANFALL
			ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS TIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	

#### KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

VEHICLENO: YP3878J

QTY PARTICULAR AMOUNT S\$

	SPECIAL	NETT	ITEMS:
--	---------	------	--------

1PCS	TAILLAMP O/S CA- 220	\$266.00
1PCS	REAR LICENSE PLATE LAMP 11	\$105.00 X
1PCS	REAR LICENSE PLATE SMY	\$30.00 145.2
1PCS	TAILGATE WOODEN BOARD M.	\$2,200.00 ×
1PCS	TAILGATE 60KM/H STICKER 21	\$20.00 ×
1PCS	24 PAX STICKER 4 1	\$20.00 04
1PCS	TAILGATE WOODEN LOWER MEMBER (A.	\$1,200.00 ftms 1
1PCS	TAILGATE STEP WOODEN BOARD	\$850.00 4005.
1PCS	REAR HORIZONTAL WOODEN BOARD O/S A A	\$1,500.00
1PCS	REAR ALUMINIUM PANEL O/S D>	\$300.00 Long N
1PCS	TAILGATE LOWER METAL PLATE	\$600.00 🗙
1PCS	REAR SAFETY BAR BUMPER AA	\$1,200.00 >
	TOTAL:	\$8,291.00

#### LABOUR CHARGES:

TO CHECK WIRING TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING LABOUR TO LIFT UP CARGO DECK FOR REPLACING WOODEN BOARD LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

\$50.00 20 11 \$50.00 ×

\$380.00 3 600 \$680.00 200

TOTAL: \$10,057.00

LKY Auto Consuments hence nosity

the heparter of the following:

- Tree way 2 War spray painting
- To adopte descriped printed during resulting
- . Plans prices are subject to confirmation.
- \* That party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illigal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplierrentary (tem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	4592C
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	YP3878J
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	27 Dec 2017
Vehicle Make:	MITSUBISHI
Vehicle Model:	CANTER FEB21ER3SDEB
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	4P10C24B25
Chassis No.:	FEB21EA20663
Maximum Power Output:	(¥)
Open Market Value:	\$33,702.00
Original Registration Date:	10 Aug 2016
First Registration Date:	10 Aug 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,686.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	3)
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
ntended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	09 Aug 2026
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$47,889.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$41,272.00

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 30 January 2018 3:32 PM

To:

LOH Cynthia

Cc:

SANSON Nel Jason Jover; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SLV57D - GA294043 - S7M0063L - Video

Attachments:

MDR 171226 113949 E2.mp4; img-171227152301.pdf; LKK Auto.pdf

Dear Cynthia,

Thank you for your email.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

FYNA please.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards.

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <a href="mailto:shupe:@lkkauto.com">shupe:@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: LOH Cynthia [mailto:cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 3:00 PM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SANSON Nel Jason Jover <sanson.nel@axa.com.sg> Subject: FW: SLV57D - GA294043 - S7M0063L - Video

Importance: High

Dear LKK.

FYNA - please liaise with OI before any settlement.

Thanks & Regards,

Cynthia Loh | Specialist, Motor Claims Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg

Email: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

Customer Care No. 1800 8804741



redefining / insurance

) TO ELABORIE THE ACCET COTTE

-) Chain collision,

Chain collision in the

Please consider the environment before printing this message

This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is probbined. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: SANSON Nel Jason Jover

Sent: Tuesday, January 30, 2018 12:42 PM
To: LOH Cynthia <cvnthia.loh@axa.com.sg>
Subject: SLV57D - GA294043 - S7M0063L - Video

Dear Cynthia,

Please assist to review the attached video sent by the insured.

He wants us to defend his case as he believes that he has no liability at all even if it was a chain collision.

Thanks

Regards,

Nel Jason Sanson | Specialist, GI Contact Centre - Policy and Claim Service

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg

Email:sanson.nel@axa.com.sg

Phone: (65) 98552650; (65) 6880 4703





GLOBAL INSURANCE BRAND FOR THE 8<sup>TH</sup> CONSECUTIVE YEAR

----- Original Message -----

From: Terence [skie41@gmail.com]

Sent: 29/01/2018 20:54 To: cst@axa.com.sg

Subject: Attn: Nel, re: Accident involving vehicle SLV57D

Dear Nel.

I refer to the accident involving my car (vehicle number SLV 57 D) along the CTE towards AYE, on the 26th of December 2017.

As discussed on the phone earlier, I have video evidence from my car showing that my vehicle was already completely stopped prior to the bus behind me, hitting me (causing me to hit the truck in front of me).

The Youtube link to the video evidence is as follows:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xZiOWKFFWEk

I have also attached with this e-mail, a copy of the letter I received from the loss adjuster representing the vehicle in front of me in the accident (YP 3878 J).

Celler from FRONT VEH YP3878J

For your convenience I have also attached a copy of the original

accident report I made when sending my vehicle for repair.

As per your instructions I have not contacted the loss adjuster who sent me the letter. I have tried my best to provide you with everything to show that I should not be liable in any way for this accident. Please kindly confirm that you have received this information, and also let me know if anything further is required from my end.

Yours sincerely, Terence Chin Vehicle Owner: SLV 57 D

Tel: 98571275

#### ----Disclaimer-----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

- · TRAFFIC ACCIDENT IS ALWAYS AN UNPREASANT EVENT AND WE UNDERSTAND HOW IT COULD BE STRESSFUL AND UNIVERSITY TO YOUR GOOD SELF.
- BEING YOUR INSURER'S THE CLAIM HANDLERS DUR FIRST PROPERTY IS TO PROTECT
  YOUR INTEREST AND ALSO TO MINIMIZE ANY UNNECCESSARY INCONVENIENCE CAUSED
  TO YOUR
- THE EXISTING ACCIDENT OCCURRED ALONG CTE WHEN A FRONT LORRY SUBJECT BRAKEL AND YOU MANAGED TO STOP IN TIME, HOWSEVER THE REAR BUS WAS UNABLE TO STOP AND IT HIT INTO YOUR REAR THE INTACT WAS SO GREAT THAT CAUSED YOUR VEHICLE TO MOVE FORWARD AND HIT INTO THE REAR OF LORRY CAUSED SEVERE DAMNESS TO BOTH FRONT AND REAR OF YOUR VEHICLE.
- THE FRONT LORRY NOW INSTITUTED TIP CLAIM AGAINST OUR PRINCIPAL AS YOU HAVE CAUSED DAMINGE TO ITS REAR , HOWEVER, THE PROXIMATE CAUSE OF ACCIDENT IS THE LAST VEHICLE IN THE CHAIN, HE IS LIABLE FOR THE ACCIDENT WHICH IS FURTHER SUPPORTED BY YOUR CCTV FOOTHER.
- \* As you are aware. THE MOTOR CHAIN COLLISION ALLIANT INVOLVED VOLUMINOUS WORKS AND AFFORTONIMENT OF LIABILITY AMONG THE PARTIES CONCERNED. IN THE ASSENCE OF EVIDENCE PROOFS, MOST OF THE TIME, PARTIES TEND TO PUSH THE BLAME TO EACH OTHER, RESULTED IN THE FURIOUS PARTY BRINGS IN THE SERVICE OF LAWYER OVER THE LENGHTY PROCESS OF CLAIM NEGOTIATION AT THE EXPENSE OF MISURERS
- APPROACH TO FORM UP A GENTLEMENT AGREEMENT TO DEAL WITH THIS ASPECT.
  THE AGREEMENT SPECIFIES THAT THE REAR VEHICLE IS TO SETTLE AT 100% FOR LOSSES INCURRED BY THE VEHICLE IMMEDIATELY IN FRONT REGARDLESS OF HOW DOES THE CILLIST OCCUR IN ORDER TO AVOID COSTLY LITIGATION FOR COLLISION DAMAGES AS WELL AS TO SIMPLY THE CLAIM PROCESS. WE BELIEVE THIS APPROACH ULTIMATELY BENEFIT THE WHOLE INDUSTRY AND POLICYHOLDERS
- \* IN VIEW OF THE ABOVESAID, OUR PRINCIPAL, AND IS OBLIGED TO SETTLE PHYSICAL DAMAGE CLAIM LODGED BY LORRY OWNER, SIMILARLY, YOUR LOSSES ARE TO BE PAID BY THE REAR BU
- CONSIDERING YOU ARE NOT THE PARTY WHO CALLSED THE COLLISION, YOUR NEW ENTITEMENT USUAD NOT BE PINALISED UPON RENEWAL EVEN THOUGH YOUR POUCY HAS INCURRED LOSSE LINDER SECTION 2 OF MOTOR POLICY AS YOU ARE THE VICTIM IN THIS ACCUDENT.

. WE SINCERELY HOPE THAT YOU WOULD UNDERSTAND INSURER'S POSITION AND AGREE WITH US TO PROCEED WITH NEGOTIATION OF SETTLEMENT WITH TIP LORRY CLAHMANT.



#### Certificate of Insurance

	THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMP	PENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) PENSATION) RULES, 1960
	ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)	
MOTOR VEHICLES I	THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 19	59 (MALAYSIA)
Certificate Number		Cover : Comprehensive
	Registration Number of Vehici	
Chassis Number		FEB21EA20663
Name of Policyh		SHUNXUE BUILDERS PTE. LTD.
Effective Date of		10 Aug 2017
4. Expiry Date of Ir		: 09 Aug 2018
	ses of Persons entitled to drive	
(a) The Policyh		
		slicyholder's order or with his/her permission.
		tted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive
		ed and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any
	or regulation in that behalf fro	
6. Limitations as to	5 Use#	
(a) Use for soc	al domestic and pleasure purp	poses and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.
(b) Use for the	carriage of passengers or good	ds in connection with the Policyholder's business.
This Policy does not	t cover	
(a) Use for hire		
(b) Use for race	ng, pace-making, reliability tria	al or speed-testing.
	The second of th	wing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
		oad Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
headings-		
headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: \$\$600	
headings EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2)	: S\$600 ) : N/A	
headings  EXCESS (SECTION 1)  EXCESS (SECTION 2)  WINDSCREEN EXCE	S\$600 S\$ S\$100	
headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1)  EXCESS (SECTION 2)  WINDSCREEN EXCEINSURE WITH COE	S\$600 S\$ S\$100 S\$ YES	
excess (Section 1) excess (Section 2) windscreen exceinsure with coe hire purchase co	S\$600 N/A SS : \$\$100 : YES IMPANY : GOLDE	BELL FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE LTD
headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1)  EXCESS (SECTION 2)  WINDSCREEN EXCEINSURE WITH COE	S\$600 N/A SS : \$\$100 : YES IMPANY : GOLDE	
excess (Section 1) excess (Section 2) windscreen exceinsure with coe hire purchase co sum insured	S\$600  N/A  S\$ : \$5100  YES  MPANY : GOLDE  MARK  That the Policy to which this C  Ty Risks and Compensation) Act	BELL FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE LTD  ET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS  Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor t (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
excess (Section 1) excess (Section 2) windscreen exceinsure with coe hire purchase co sum insured	S\$600  N/A  S\$ : \$5100  YES  MPANY : GOLDE  MARK  That the Policy to which this C  Ty Risks and Compensation) Act	BELL FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE LTD  ET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS  Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor
EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) WINDSCREEN EXCEINSURE WITH COEHIRE PURCHASE CO SUM INSURED  L/We hereby Certify Vehicles [Third Part	S\$600  N/A  S\$ : \$5100  YES  MPANY : GOLDE  MARK  That the Policy to which this C  Ty Risks and Compensation) Act	BELL FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE LTD  ET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS  Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor t (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)  (AGENCY) PTE LTD (00000610380)
headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1)  EXCESS (SECTION 2)  WINDSCREEN EXCEINSURE WITH COEHIRE PURCHASE CO  SUM INSURED  L/We hereby Certify  Vehicles (Third Part)  Agency	S\$600 S\$ : N/A S\$ : \$5100 : YE\$ MPANY : GOLD! : MARK That the Policy to which this C Risks and Compensation) Act	BELL FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE LTD  ET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS  Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor t (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)  (AGENCY) PTE LTD (00000610380)
EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) WINDSCREEN EXCEINSURE WITH COEHIRE PURCHASE CO SUM INSURED  L/We hereby Certify Vehicles (Third Part Agency Date of Issue	S\$600   N/A   S\$ S\$100   YE\$   MPANY GOLD!   MARK   that the Policy to which this C   V Risks and Compensation) Act   COWELL INSURANCE (	BELL FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE LTD  ET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS  Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor t (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)  (AGENCY) PTE LTD (00000610380)

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particular	5
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	4592C
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	YP3878J
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	26 Dec 2017
Vehicle Make:	MITSUBISHI
Vehicle Model:	CANTER FEB21ER3SDEB
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	4P10C24825
Chassis No.:	FEB21EA20663
Maximum Power Output:	:4
Open Market Value:	\$33,702.00
Original Registration Date:	10 Aug 2016
First Registration Date:	10 Aug 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,686.00
Intended PARF Rebate De	etails
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate De	tails
COE Expiry Date:	09 Aug 2026
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$47,889.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$41,284.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$41,284.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 26 Dec 2017



# <TP - Mandate IA> - S7M0063L [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV 57D (OI) & YP 3878J (TP) ON 26/12/2017]

Type

**Q**uestion

#### Message

Liability: 100%. 3 vehicles chain collision whereby OI was 2nd car. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to let insurance handle and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$2,592.00(all-in). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 23-Oct-19

Reply



51 UBLAVE 1, 902-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 4009O. TEL. (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

# Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

#### DATE: 23/10/2019

### **Survey Details:**

Date of loss	26.12.2017
Date of appointment	27.12.2017
Date of survey	26.12.2017
Location of survey	KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

# Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party	
Vehicle number	YP3878J Mitsubishi Canter (2998cc)	
Make and Model		
Date of registration	10.08.2016	
Excess		
Market Value/ Book Value	\$	58,000.00
Parf/COE Rebate	\$	41,272.00
Nett Value/ ERV	\$	16,728.00

# Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$	10,057.00
11110101 000011110000	. T.	

# Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 2,000.00
Total	\$ 2,504.00
Supplementary	NIL
Labour	\$ 820.00
Check items (estimate)	NIL
Parts	\$ 1,684.00

Number of days for repair	3
The state of the s	



51 URI AVE 1, 802-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400033 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (068) 62864318

# Remarks:

vehicles chain colli	ision whereby insu	red was 2nd car.

# Mandate:

Liability(TP)		100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$	2,140.00	
Loss of use	5	450.00	(3days x \$150.00)
Loss of rental		NIL	
Loss of income		NIL	
LTA/GIA search fees	\$	2.00	
Others		NIL	
Proposed Total	\$	2,592.00	

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 29 October 2019 9:09 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: New message for service request 23445, vehicle number YP3878J

	Oynana Con		10.60.60 9 99
	9/27/18 12:44 AM ANG Richard- Please advise status of the claim. Thank you.	LSP	27/9/2018 8:39:27 AM
	OI GOT VIDEO	CHT	11/12/2018 7:44:43 AM
	**CHECK WITH CYNTHIA: OI NCD NOT AFFECTED	CHT	23/10/2019 4:04:31 PM
	Message AXA Liability: 100%. 3 vehicles chain collision whereby OI was 2nd car. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to let insurance handle and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$2,592.00(all-in). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong — 23-Oct-19	СНТ	23/10/2019 4:22:55 PM
j	25/10/19 2:54 PM LOH CynthiaApprove	LSP	29/10/2019 8:55:55 AM

Best Regards, Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message-----

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 25 October 2019 2:57 PM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 23445, vehicle number YP3878J

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue

1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message-----

From: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 25 October, 2019 2:55 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 23445, vehicle number YP3878J

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S7M0063L.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

#### KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Date: 15.01.2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: YP3878J AND SLV57D ON 26.12.2017

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: YP3878J , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SLV57D . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		S	2,592.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	S	2.00
2)	Loss Of Use (3days x \$150)	S	450.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	S	2,140.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) Vehicle Registration Log Card

c) GIA Report

d) I/C & Driving Licence

e) Insurance Certificate

f) GIA Search Result

g) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd

# TAX INVOICE

#### KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Tax Invoice: 20057

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

Attn: Motor Claim Department

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Date:

15.01.2018

Vehicle No:

YP3878J Make/Model: MIT CANTER

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date: 26.12.2017

Claim No:

1217-20057

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

2,000.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

2,000.00

GST @ 7%: SS

140.00

Amount Due . SS

2,140.00

for KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 7 November 2019 12:32 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: YOUR REF:SLV57D MY REF:YP3878J DOA:26/12/2017 //LKK REF:

CC4/ASM17024438/Upb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We are pleased to accept your offer of global sum of \$2,440.00(all-in) for my client's vehicle claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, November 7, 2019 9:02 AM To: Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: YOUR REF:SLV57D MY REF:YP3878J DOA:26/12/2017 //LKK REF: CC4/ASM17024438/Upb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,440.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jason Fastech Auto < jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 26 July 2019 3:21 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: YOUR REF:SLV57D MY REF:YP3878J DOA:26/12/2017

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to our Letter of Demand dated 09/07/2019.

We await your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Ma	The same	Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM17024	4438/Upb3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 17-12-2019 Code: ASM	
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SLV 57D	Veh. Inspected	YP 3878J
	Policy No.	GA294043/1	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S7M0063L	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	27/12/2017
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	3 To 6 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
	Make & Model	MITSUBISHI CANTER	c.c	2998
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
	Chassis No.	FEB21EA20663	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	115642	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	GOOD		
3.		Cor	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/85 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/85 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/85 R15 (D)	BRIDGESTONE	6/6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/85 R15 (D)	BRIDGESTONE	6/6 mm
4.		Descr	iption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR O/S PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.	and the	Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	26/12/2017	Inspection Date	28/12/2017
	Survey held at	KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LT	D	× .
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883	2	
5a.		AVERS DESCRIPTION	Remarks	
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	
5b.	IBJIN ACCORDANG		ate Days of Repair	DED REPAIRS.
-	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	18



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. YP 3878J

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	TAIL LAMP O/S (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	266.00	220.00
1	REAR LICENSE PLATE LAMP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	105.00	
1	REAR LICENSE PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	30.00	14.00
1	TAILGATE WOODEN BOARD (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	2,200.00	
1	TAILGATE 60KM/H STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	
-1	24 PAX STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	
1	TAILGATE WOODEN LOWER MEMBER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,200.00	850.00
1	TAILGATE STEP WOODEN BOARD (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	850.00	400.00
1	REAR HORIZONTAL WOODEN BOARD O/S (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,500.00	1
1	REAR ALUMINIUM PANEL O/S (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	300.00	200.00
1	TAILGATE LOWER METAL PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	600.00	1.
1	REAR SAFETY BAR BUMPER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,200.00	-
			30.00 2,200.00 20.00 1,200.00 850.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,200.00 50.00 50.00 680.00	1,684.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING .		50.00	20.00
REF  1 TAIL  1 REA  1 TAIL  1 REA  (COI  1 TAIL  1 REA  (COI  1 TAIL  1 REA  (COI  1 TAIL  1 REA  TO (COI  TO S  LAB  WOO  LAB  REP  TO S	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	9
	LABOUR TO LIFT UP CARGO DECK FOR REPLACING WOODEN BOARD.}		380.00	
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE LOWER METAL PLATE.)		680.00	
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		600.00	200.00
			1,760.00	820.00
	GRAND TOTAL		10,051.00	2,504.00
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	12.10	ACCUPATION	2,000.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	2,000.0
---	---------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM17024438/Upb3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report whelly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

20 December 2019

LICK AUTO CONBULTANTS PTE LTD (TPI)

Surveyor/ Assessor expense

Pwoice

Liddinvoice1 (7) pdf

DATE

SERVICE REQUESTS

\*

CLAIME

# Service Request Details



				AUTHOR
Motes				SUB-TYPE
Metrics				
Assessment		٠		304
Documents	nent SubSype			
History	Decum	•		
Invalces			assents	
Messages	Document Type		+ Upinat Don	HAME

HAME	¥.	Sueme	АЛТНОЯ	UNICADED
LiOQnipection (9) pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 December 2019
i Mikhadjustement Sa (II) geff	Forms / Clains Documents	Others	LHK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 December 2019
GIA SEARCH pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 December 2019
PAYMENT BREAKDOWN, EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM putt	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 December 2019
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMade	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 December 2019
LETTER TO Otput	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Insured	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 December 2019
TP-MANUDATE IA del 231019 pull	Forms / Claim Documents	Assessment	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	23 October 2019
Liff Bearing Photocopt	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	23 October 2019
LKK Survey Photospdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LIOK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	23 October 2019
■ FW to LIGIC SLVS7D - GA294043 - 57140063L - Video.mug	Letters and Correspondence	Intermediaries	LOH Cynthia	30 January 2018
CST; OI dispirted mng	Correspondence	Petermal	LOH Cynthia	30 January 2018
TP.ESTNARTE.pdf	Other	Other	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	17 January 2018
Preliminary Advice - VP 38781 pill	Other	Other	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	17 January 2018
Checklet III	Forms / Claim Documents	Claim memo / Summary	LDH Cynthia	28 December 2017

Claim Portal

580
=invo
&tab
3445
2=Jeq
Mum
senb
ceRe
Serv
ests/
nbeu-
envice
mi#/se
sts.ht
enba
Vice-f
or-sen
vend
ndex-
html/i
portal
laim-
J.sg/c
a.com
ms.axa
artclai
p.sma
N/Csd
E

DATE	27 Detember 2017	27 December 2017	27 December 2017	27 December 2017	27 December 2017
ACTHOR	SHAH Kushal	property serves	SHARH Kushal	SHANN Kushal	SHAMM Kushal
SUB-TYPE	GIA Report	GIA Report	Others	Others	Others
¥	Reports & Statement	Reports & Statement	Correspondence	Letters and Correspondence	Letters and Correspondence
3494	Singapore Accident Statement - VPS878J TP.pdf	Singapore Accident Statement - SLVS7D INSD.pdf	EMAIL pelf	Lir to insured reportest doox	EMAIL TO WORKSHOP pell

Claim Portal